

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

AT HYDERABAD

PROCEEDING SHEET

MAIN CASE: WRIT PETITION No.1703 of 2025

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	14.10.2025	<u>EVV, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners is present and submitted that I.A.No.2 of 2025 has been filed seeking to implead proposed respondents, who are necessary parties in this writ petition. The Registry is directed to place I.A.No.2 of 2025 in the bundle by the next date of hearing. Mr.Praneeth, learned counsel for the respondents in I.A.No.2 of 2025 seeks short accommodation of time to file counter, else to make submissions on merits. At request, post this matter on 04.11.2025. EVV, J Nsk	Tr. to I.O. folder subject to correctio ns if any